Well-Being of Future Generations (Wales) Act 2015 including our Well-
Being Objectives. Contact equality@hefcw.ac.uk for more information about
impact assessments.

https://www.hefcw.ac.uk/documents/publications/circulars/circulars_2018/W18%2006HE%20Enhancing%20HE-FE%20collaboration%20innovation%20and%20engagement.pdf
https://www.hefcw.ac.uk/documents/publications/circulars/circulars_2018/W18%2007HE%20Enhancing%20civic%20mission%20and%20community%20engagement.pdf
mailto:emma.morris@hefcw.ac.uk
mailto:equality@hefcw.ac.uk

13

Timetable

Actions

Dates

Publication of Innovation and Engagement
Funding Circular

April 2020

Payment of ICDF allocations

April 2020

Submission of Research Wales Innovation Fund
2020/21-2022/23 strategies (Annex B)

30 June 2020

Submission of National Measures forecasts
(Annex Bi)
[This element is not mandatory in 2020/21]

30 June 2020

Submission of Civic Mission and Public
Engagement Case Study Pro-forma (Annex Bii)

30 June 2020

Proposed panel review of RWIF strategies

July 2020 [date TBC]

Publication of approved strategies on HEI
websites

AY 2020/21

First monthly RWIF payment

August 2020

Report on use of ICDF 2019-20

TBC

Monitoring of RWIF 2020/21

September 2021

14

Annex A

Innovation and Engagement Funding 2019-2021

ICDF 2019-20
Total Funding

RWIF 2020/21
Total Funding

Total Innovation
and Engagement

Funding 2019-2021

(£ actual) (£ indicative) (£ indicative)
University of South Wales 684,770 636,059 1,320,829
Aberystwyth University 724,426 862,462 1,586,888
Bangor University 1,051,726 1,078,736 2,130,463
Cardiff University 1,377,862 1,342,846 2,720,708
University of Wales Trinity Saint David 871,787 858,116 1,729,904
Swansea University 1,141,907 1,282,428 2,424,335
Cardiff Metropolitan University 777,784 702,706 1,480,490
Wrexham Glyndŵr University 473,143 447,851 920,994
Open University in Wales 396,595 288,794 685,389
Total 7,500,000 7,500,000 15,000,000

ICDF: Source
HESA HE-BCI record 2015/16 to 2017/18
HESA Finance Record 2015/16 to 2017/18
HESA Staff Record 2015/16 to 2017/18
HESA Student Record 2015/16 to 2017/18

RWIF: Source
HESA HE-BCI record 2016/17 to 2018/19
HESA Finance Record 2016/17 to 2018/19
HESA Staff Record 2016/17 to 2018/19
HESA Student Record 2016/17 to 2018/19

Notes:
RWIF allocations are indicative subject to confirmation by HEFCW Council in May 2020

Note that the OU in Wales has research income set to 0
Weightings applied to measures for each year are 2-3-5
Total academic staff excludes staff on atypical contracts
Total undergraduate FTE includes full-time and part-time students